



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-36
[3483]

WRIT PETITION NO: 25042 of 2025

N Vijaya Krishna and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. Venkata Narayana Rao Vedula

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Hanumantha Rao Bachina,
Mr. O. Udaya Kumar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 14th October, 2025.

P C :

Pleadings be completed.

List on 25.11.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN