

N. Vijaya Krishna & Other

Vs

The Union Of India & Others

Present:- Mr. Tallapragada Sriram, Advocate represented
Mr. Venkata Narayana Rao Vedula, advocate for
petitioners.

Mr.O. Udaya Kumar, Advocate for respondent
Nos.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for petitioners is still stated to be indisposed and last opportunity to address arguments is sought.

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing. No further opportunity in this respect shall be afforded.

List on 21.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing and shall stand automatically vacated in case arguments are not addressed.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 07.04.2026
ANS