

27. WP-25042-2025

N VIJAYA KRISHNA
Vs
THE UNION OF INDIA

Present: Mr. Tallapragada Sriram, Advocate representing
Mr. Venkata Narayana Rao Vedula, Advocate
for Petitioner.

Mr. O. Udaya Kumar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.
2 and 3.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to address arguments on the issue as to whether the omission of Rule 5 of SARFAESI Rules, 2011, and subsequent registration with CERSAI before initiation of proceedings under SARFAESI Act, is not sufficient compliance.

At request, adjourned to 15.06.2026, and no further adjournment shall be afforded to petitioner.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS